



Vendor Ranking

|  |                      |                          |                                    |
|--|----------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|
| <b>Letting:</b> 05230502               | May 02, 2023 2:00 PM | <b>Call Order:</b> 006   | <b>Contract:</b> E55C5             |
| <b>District:</b> District 5            |                      | <b>Counties:</b> VOLUSIA | <b>Fed Aid No:</b> N/A             |
| <b>Contract Time:</b> 60 CALENDAR DAYS |                      |                          | <b>Project(s):</b> 41232657233 (*) |
| <b>Contract Desc:</b> Drainage Repair  |                      |                          |                                    |

| Rank | Vendor  | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.                            | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$683,755.00   | 100.00%            |
| 2    | COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY                 | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$696,239.00   | 101.83%            |
| 3    | M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$841,360.60   | 123.05%            |
| 4    | MAER HOMES, LLC                                     | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$895,408.00   | 130.95%            |
| 5    | BUILT-RITE CONSTRUCTION OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INC.    | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,128,835.00 | 165.09%            |
| 6    | MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC                      | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,292,700.00 | 189.06%            |
| 7    | P&P CONTRACTING, INC.                               | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,511,020.00 | 220.99%            |
| 8    | SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC                         | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,709,517.00 | 250.02%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05230502 May 02, 2023

**Call Order:** 006

**Contract:** E55C5

**District:** District 5

**Counties:** VOLUSIA

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 60 CALENDAR DAYS

**Project(s):** 41232657233 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Drainage Repair

FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No.: E55C5  
 Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-33  
 Fiscal Year: 2023  
 County: Volusia  
 Contract Calendar Days: 60  
 Lead Time: 60 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

**Intent:**

The Work under this Contract includes the repair of two box culverts on SR 400 (Beville Road) in Daytona Beach, Volusia County.

**Experience:**

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units  | (1) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC. |            | (2) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |            | (3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------|---|------------|---|------------|
|  |           |                    | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>                  |           |                    |                              |            |   |            |   |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION  |           | (1.000)<br>LS      | 105,000.00000                | 105,000.00 | 75,000.00000                            | 75,000.00  | 91,164.00000  | 91,164.00  |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  |           | (1.000)<br>DA (LS) | 25,000.00000                 | 25,000.00  | 24,145.00000                            | 24,145.00  | 48,000.00000  | 48,000.00  |
| 0015 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING   |           | (1.000)<br>AC (LS) | 145,000.00000                | 145,000.00 | 95,000.00000                            | 95,000.00  | 62,000.00000  | 62,000.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 006

Contract: E55C5

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                     | (2) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                     | (3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. |                     |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                   | Ext Amount          | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount          | Unit Price  | Ext Amount          |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>                  |           |                   |                              |                     |   |                     |   |                     |
| 0020 0400 2 1<br>CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS                                   |           | 2.000<br>CY       | 4,250.00000                  | 8,500.00            | 4,825.00000                             | 9,650.00            | 28,875.00000  | 57,750.00           |
| 0025 0400 4 1<br>CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS                                   |           | 22.200<br>CY      | 4,400.00000                  | 97,680.00           | 8,395.00000                             | 186,369.00          | 8,160.00000   | 181,152.00          |
| 0030 0401 70 7<br>RESTORE SPALLED AREAS,<br>SHOTCRETE                          |           | 980.000<br>CF     | 220.00000                    | 215,600.00          | 227.00000                               | 222,460.00          | 329.65000   | 323,057.00          |
| 0035 0415 1 1<br>REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY                                    |           | 189.000<br>LB     | 25.00000                     | 4,725.00            | 15.00000                                | 2,835.00            | 14.40000  | 2,721.60            |
| 0040 0430950<br>DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT                                 |           | 70.000<br>CY      | 275.00000                    | 19,250.00           | 374.00000                               | 26,180.00           | 420.00000   | 29,400.00           |
| 0045 0906173200<br>TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE<br>INJECTION                     |           | 4,200.000<br>LB   | 15.00000                     | 63,000.00           | 13.00000                                | 54,600.00           | 10.98000  | 46,116.00           |
| <b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-<br/>SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) Section Totals:</b>      |           |                   |                              | <b>\$683,755.00</b> |   | <b>\$696,239.00</b> |   | <b>\$841,360.60</b> |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>  |           |                   |                              | <b>\$683,755.00</b> |   | <b>\$696,239.00</b> |   | <b>841,360.60</b>   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 006

Contract: E55C5

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units  | (4) MAER HOMES, LLC |            | (5) BUILT-RITE<br>CONSTRUCTION OF CENTRAL<br>FLORIDA, INC. |            | (6) MASCI GENERAL<br>CONTRACTORS, INC |            |
|--|-----------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|--|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                    | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>                  |           |                    |                     |            |  |            |                                       |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION  |           | (1.000)<br>LS      | 125,000.00000       | 125,000.00 | 100,000.00000  | 100,000.00 | 380,000.00000                         | 380,000.00 |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  |           | (1.000)<br>DA (LS) | 47,500.00000        | 47,500.00  | 15,000.00000   | 15,000.00  | 50,000.00000                          | 50,000.00  |
| 0015 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING   |           | (1.000)<br>AC (LS) | 42,500.00000        | 42,500.00  | 20,000.00000   | 20,000.00  | 75,000.00000                          | 75,000.00  |
| 0020 0400 2 1<br>CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS                                   |           | 2.000<br>CY        | 4,500.00000         | 9,000.00   | 25,000.00000   | 50,000.00  | 9,875.00000                           | 19,750.00  |
| 0025 0400 4 1<br>CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS                                   |           | 22.200<br>CY       | 5,200.00000         | 115,440.00 | 20,000.00000   | 444,000.00 | 12,245.00000                          | 271,839.00 |
| 0030 0401 70 7<br>RESTORE SPALLED AREAS,<br>SHOTCRETE                          |           | 980.000<br>CF      | 475.00000           | 465,500.00 | 350.00000  | 343,000.00 | 325.15000                             | 318,647.00 |
| 0035 0415 1 1<br>REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY                                    |           | 189.000<br>LB      | 12.00000            | 2,268.00   | 15.00000   | 2,835.00   | 25.30000                              | 4,781.70   |
| 0040 0430950<br>DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT                                 |           | 70.000<br>CY       | 300.00000           | 21,000.00  | 1,000.00000  | 70,000.00  | 219.29000                             | 15,350.30  |
| 0045 0906173200<br>TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE<br>INJECTION                     |           | 4,200.000<br>LB    | 16.00000            | 67,200.00  | 20.00000   | 84,000.00  | 37.46000                              | 157,332.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 006

Contract: E55C5

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units      | (4) MAER HOMES, LLC |                     | (5) BUILT-RITE<br>CONSTRUCTION OF CENTRAL<br>FLORIDA, INC. |                       | (6) MASCI GENERAL<br>CONTRACTORS, INC |                       |
|---|-----------|------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|--|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|
|   |           |                        | Unit Price          | Ext Amount          | Unit Price   | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>                         |           |                        |                     |                     |  |                       |                                       |                       |
| <b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-<br/>SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>                             |           | <b>Section Totals:</b> |                     | <b>\$895,408.00</b> |  | <b>\$1,128,835.00</b> |                                       | <b>\$1,292,700.00</b> |

**Contract Grand Totals:**

**\$895,408.00**

**\$1,128,835.00**

**1,292,700.00**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 006

Contract: E55C5

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units  | (7) P&P CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC |              |            |            |
|--|-----------|--------------------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|--------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                    | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount   | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>                  |           |                    |                           |            |                                 |              |            |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION  |           | (1.000)<br>LS      | 500,000.00000             | 500,000.00 | 150,000.00000                   | 150,000.00   |            |            |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  |           | (1.000)<br>DA (LS) | 200,000.00000             | 200,000.00 | 30,000.00000                    | 30,000.00    |            |            |
| 0015 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING   |           | (1.000)<br>AC (LS) | 300,000.00000             | 300,000.00 | 35,000.00000                    | 35,000.00    |            |            |
| 0020 0400 2 1<br>CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS                                   |           | 2.000<br>CY        | 2,000.00000               | 4,000.00   | 20,000.00000                    | 40,000.00    |            |            |
| 0025 0400 4 1<br>CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS                                   |           | 22.200<br>CY       | 1,700.00000               | 37,740.00  | 8,500.00000                     | 188,700.00   |            |            |
| 0030 0401 70 7<br>RESTORE SPALLED AREAS,<br>SHOTCRETE                          |           | 980.000<br>CF      | 300.00000                 | 294,000.00 | 1,100.00000                     | 1,078,000.00 |            |            |
| 0035 0415 1 1<br>REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY                                    |           | 189.000<br>LB      | 20.00000                  | 3,780.00   | 3.00000                         | 567.00       |            |            |
| 0040 0430950<br>DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT                                 |           | 70.000<br>CY       | 650.00000                 | 45,500.00  | 95.00000                        | 6,650.00     |            |            |
| 0045 0906173200<br>TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE<br>INJECTION                     |           | 4,200.000<br>LB    | 30.00000                  | 126,000.00 | 43.00000                        | 180,600.00   |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 006

Contract: E55C5

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (7) P&P CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC |            |            |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |

SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF

|   |                 |                |                |
|---|-----------------|----------------|----------------|
| 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-<br>SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) | Section Totals: | \$1,511,020.00 | \$1,709,517.00 |
|---|-----------------|----------------|----------------|

|                        |                |                |
|------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| Contract Grand Totals: | \$1,511,020.00 | \$1,709,517.00 |
|------------------------|----------------|----------------|



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05230502    May 02, 2023                      **Call Order:** 006                                      **Contract:** E55C5

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*